STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ROY COOPER

GOVERNDR

CONTRACT AMENDMENT
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT NUMBER 201901224

June 24, 2022

J. ERIC BOYETTE
SECRETARY

Pursuant to Attachment C, line 24, Amendments, Agency Specific Term Contract 201901224,
the Department of Transportation and Flemington Aluminum & Brass, Inc. herein after referred

to as the “Parties”, mutually agree to revise the unit price as described below. The new pricing,

as shown below, will become effective upon execution of Amendment No. 1 thru March 23,

2023. The new total award amount not to exceed will be $185,910.00, a difference of

$34,190.00.
Line Oid Now
Item Lot 1 Old Price Extended Price New Extended |
4-foot Signal Pedestal Pole with Cap & Threaded (4.5
inch OD Non-Taper Aluminum Pole Shaft). For Typs | =00 $9500.00 $127.00
Pedestal. $12,700.00
38
7-fool Signal Pedestal Pole with Cap & Threaded (4.5
inch OD Non-Taper Aluminum Pole Shaft). For Type || $135.00 $33,750.00 | $174.00 $43.500.00
40 Pedestal.
Square-Type Base & Hardware wilh Upper End
Threaded for Pedestal Pols without Anchor Bolts. $130.00 $45,500.00 | $145.00 $50,750.00
41
One-Way Sids of Pale Signal Mounting assembly for
one-way pedestrian head with both pole plates having
a 1.5 ingh horizontal hub and a 1.25 inch vertical hub, $186.00 $3720.00 $223.00 $4,460.00
Provide color in highway yellow and black — color to
42 be specified on purchase order.
One-Way Side of Pole Signal Mounting assembly for
one-way pedestrian head with both pole plates having
@ 1.5 inch horizontal hub and a 1.25 inch vertical hub. $86.00 $21,500.00 $105.00 $26,250.00
Provide color in highway yellow and black — color to
52 be specified on purchase order. 1
Two-Way Side of Pole Signal Mounting assembly for |
one-way pedestrian head with both pole plates having |
a 1.5 inch horizontal hub and a 1.25 inch vertical hub. $175.00 $8,750.00 $199.00 $9,950.00
Provide color in highway yellow and black — color to
53 be specified on purchase e¢rder.
One-Way 4.5 inch post top slip fitter assembly.
Provide color in highway yellow and black — color to $40.00 $12,000.00 $51.00 $15,300.00
54 be specified on purchase order.
Two-Way 4.5 Inch post top slip fitter assembly with
center pipe (use for 16 inch pedestrian signal heads).
Provide color in highway yeliow and black - coler to $170.00 $17,000.00 $230.00 $23,000
56 be specified on purchase order.
$1017.00 $151,720.00 | $1254.00 $185,910.00
Muiling Address: Telephone: $19-707-2628 Location
NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Fux:919-733-8743 1 SOUTH WILMINGTON STREET
PURCHASING SECTION Customer Service: 1-877-368-4968 RALEIGH, NC 27601
{510 MAIL, SERVICE CENTER

RALEIGH, NC 27699-1510

Website: nedot.gov



It is the intent of this amendment to address the provision(s) noted only, and in no way
should this amendment be construed to further modify this contract. All other terms and
conditions remain the same.

Please indicate acceptance by your signature on the following page.

Flemington Aluminum & Brass, Inc.

1 [

Department of TranSportaTQn

Authorized Sigriature Authdrized Signature
—
l:ma‘ﬂ\y /sz.‘cl:‘\ . Pﬂin&f\f /L(' (85 N\l )
Name and Title (Print) “Name and Title (Prinf}
6102/ ob | 27 202

Date Date



